2023 Edition

TOWN OF TYRONE CHANGE ORDER NO.:_1

CHANGE ORDER TO DESIGN-BID-BUILD CONTRACT

PROJECT NAME: 2023 Roadway Resurfacing

PROJECT NUMBER: PW-2023-01

CONTRACTOR: Piedmont Paving

This Contract is changed as follows: (Inser description of change in space provided below.)

Northwood Road culvert replacement in cul-de-sac — work includes addition of 100 tons #57 stone and 3 tons of Type 3 riprap to replace unsuitable soils and

prevent erosion at headwall.

Striping Crestwood Road — work ncludes 6760 LF of 5" White Thermo stripe, 6,760 LF of 3" Yellow Thermo stripe, 5 24" White stop bars, and 383 Raised

Pavement Markers.

ADJUSTMENTS IN THE CONTRACT SUM:

I. Original Contract Sum: $1,061,62032 |
2. Change in Contract Sum by previously approved Change Orders: EO-OO

3. Contract Sum prior to this Change Order: $1,061,620.32 l
4. Amount of this Change Order: 1526,900.20 y
5. New Contract Sum, including this Change Order: $1.088.520.52 I
ADJUSTMENTS IN THE CONTRACT TIME: —e
1. Initial Date for Substantial Completion: 07/07/2023 I
2. Sum of previously approved increases and decreases in Days: 0] Days

3. Change in Days for this Change Order: 0 Days

4. Total Number of Days added to this Contract including this Change Order: 60] Days )
5. New Date for Substantial Completion: 7/07/2023 4[

CONTRACTOR ACCEPTANCE: (
BY: ;;!] 11"( M Date: 6 lg 7/3

(Signature of Representative)

Print Name of Representative: ANm M ‘TMM W,LL

A/E RECOMMENDATION FOR ACCEPTANCE:

BY: Date:

[Signature of Kepresentative)

Print Name of Representative:

AGENCY ACCEPTANCE:

BY: Date:

(Signature of Represeniaiive)

Print Name of Representative:




